03/26/19 12:29 pm HOUSE RESEARCH DD/RK H2542A3

1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 2542, the delete everything amendment
1.2	(H2542DE3), as follows:
1.3	Page 18, line 34, delete "whether" and insert "that"
1.4	Page 19, line 1, delete "exceeds" and insert "does not exceed"
1.5	Page 20, line 17, delete "the later of" and delete "or within 18 months after the allocation
1.6	<u>date</u> "
1.7	Page 20, delete line 18
1.8	Page 20, line 19, delete everything before the period
1.9	Page 21, line 14, strike everything after "(c)"
1.10	Page 21, strike lines 15 to 26
1.11	Page 22, strike lines 10 to 11
1.12	Page 25, line 30, after "not" insert "permanently"
1.13	Page 26, line 3, before "pool" insert "housing" and delete "from which it was originally
1.14	allocated"
1.15	Page 27, line 20, delete "whether" and insert "that"
1.16	Page 27, line 21, delete "exceeds" and insert "does not exceed"
1.17	Page 27, line 29, after "must" insert "permanently"
1.18	Page 27, line 30, delete "the later of"
1.19	Page 27, line 31, delete everything after the first "allocation"
1.20	Page 27, delete line 32
1.21	Page 27, line 33, delete everything before the period

	03/26/19 12:29 pm	HOUSE RESEARCH	DD/RK	H2542A3
2.1	Page 28, line 1, after "not" insert "po	ermanently"		

- Page 28, line 4, after "subdivision" insert "permanently" 2.2 Page 28, line 9, strike the old language 2.3 Page 28, strike lines 10 and 11 2.4 Page 28, line 12, strike everything before "The" 2.5 Page 30, line 24, before the first semicolon insert "for which the amount of bonds 2.6 requested in their respective applications do not exceed the aggregate bond limitations" 2.7 Page 31, line 24, after "not" insert "permanently" 2.8 Page 31, line 28, strike "120-day" and insert "applicable" 2.9 Page 33, line 21, after "not" insert "permanently" 2.10 Page 33, line 26, delete everything after "subdivision 6" and insert a period 2.11 Page 33, delete lines 27 to 32 2.12
- 2.12 Fage 33, defete filles 27 to 32
- Page 34, delete section 39
- 2.14 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.15 Amend the title accordingly